A RESOLUTION

Expressing the profound appreciation of the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the Honorable Jack Fritz, the second elected Speaker the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, for his dedication and public service to his country.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Honorable Jack Fritz, was the second Speaker
- 2 and the longest serving Speaker of the Congress of the Federated
- 3 States of Micronesia who had dedicated years of public service
- 4 and was very instrumental in stewarding the Congress of the
- 5 Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Honorable Jack Fritz was one of the members
- 7 of the Joint Committee on Compact Negotiation (JCN) that were
- 8 instrumental in the negotiation of the Amended Compact; now,
- 9 therefore,
- 10 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated
- 11 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2014, that the
- 12 Congress expresses its profound appreciation to the Honorable
- 13 Jack Fritz for his leadership and immeasurable contributions to
- 14 the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia and his
- 15 country; and

16

17

18

19

20

1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated 3 States of Micronesia, the Governor of the State of Chuuk, and the 4 Honorable Jack Fritz. 5 6 Date: <u>3/26/14</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Florencio S. Harper</u> Florencio S. Harper 7 /s/ Wesley W. Simina 8 Wesley W. Simina Tiwiter Aritos 9 /s/ Tony H. Otto /s/ Victor Gouland 10 Tony H. Otto Victor Gouland 11 /s/ Bonsiano F. Nethon 12 Bonsiano F. Nethon 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

2 of 2